APN: 1320-30-112-016	ROBERT J. WINES, PROF. CO	
Recording Requested By:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER	R E05
Name: Robert J. Wines, Prof. Corp. Address: 687 6th Street, Suite 1		
City, State, Zip: Elko, NV 89801		\ \
Send Tax Statement To:		7 /
Name: Priscilla McAbee, et.al.		_ /
Address: 532 Cripple Creek Drive		
City, State, Zip: Spring Creek, NV 89815		
Affidavit of Death of Gran (Title of Document)	ntor	
Please complete the cover page, check one of the	following and sign belo	w.
☐ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this docume does not contain a social security		ng
OR OR	ant anhanittad for recording	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this docume contains a social security number of a person	on submitted for recording as required by law:	ıg
440.380.1a; 111.721		
Subert Wines	Attorney	
ROBERT J. WINES	Title	

APN: 13

1320-30-112-016

Send Tax Bill to:

Priscilla McAbee 532 Cripple Creek Dr. Spring Creek, NV 89815

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF GRANTOR

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. COUNTY OF ELKO)

PRISCILLA McABEE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is the one of the surviving children of PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG, Grantor named in that certain Deed Effective Upon Death, dated March 16, 2017, wherein PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG, an unmarried man, party of the first part, granted to ALBERTO PUNSALANG, a married man, as his sole and separate property, PRISCILLO PAUL PUNSALANG, a married man, as his sole and separate property, PRISCILLA McABEE, a married woman, as her sole and separate property, NICOLE J. HUDSON, a married woman, as her sole and separate property and PETER H. PUNSALANG, a married man, as his sole and separate property, Grantees, all as joint tenants with right of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, parties of the second part and Grantees upon death; conveying those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

141

111

Unit 16, as set forth on the Final Map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. III, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 29, 1989, in Book 1189, Page 3658, as Document No. 215633

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/18th interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on Final Map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. III, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 29, 1989, in Book 1189, in Page 3658, as Document No. 215633.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

That said Deed Effective upon Death was recorded April 13, 2017, as Document No. 2017-897212, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada Recorder's Office. Said Deed Effective Upon Death contained certain conditions precedent to effectiveness, as follows: the Grantor did not revoke the Deed during his lifetime by either conveyance or written revocation; further, Grantor did not transfer any right, title and interest in the property to another person during his lifetime; all persons constituting Grantee, as set forth in the Deed Effective upon Death survived Grantor.

That the said PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG, died in Spring Creek, County of Elko, State of Nevada, on February 14, 2019, and is the identical person named as PRISCILLO SISON PUNSALANG in that Certificate of Death, duly certified, attached hereto; that said certified copy of Certificate of Death is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully set forth.

///

NOTARY ON FOLLOWING PAGE

///

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

Priscula Me PRISCILLA McABEE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me, by PRISCILLA McABEE

this 8th day of April, 2019.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires

CATHERINE J. HASSETT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 01-27-22
Certificate No: 02-72514-6

Signature and Notary Page for Affidavit Death of Grantor



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	E NO. 4066692		CERTI	FICATE O	F DEATH			201900 STATE FILE N		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MID	DLE,LAST,SUFFIX)				2. DATE OF	DEATH (Mo/Day/Yea	ar) 3a. CO	UNTY OF DE	ATH
PERMANENT	Priscillo S			PUNSALAN		Febru	uary 14, 2019		Elk	0
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF	F DEATH 30 HOSPII	AL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION -Na	me(if not either, giv			ate DOA,OP/E	ner. Km.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Elko 5. RACE (Specify)	le le	Hig Hispanic Origi	hland Manor o		- /	atient(Specify) Nursi 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER	ing Home	TE OF BIRTH	Male (Mo/Day/Yr)
	Filipin	0	o - Non-Hisp	anic (Y	'ears) 97	MOS	DAYS HOURS	MINS	January 1	6, 1922
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) Philippine Island	Unit	ed States	RY 10.EDUCATION 12	Wido	wed	12. SURVIVING SPOU	The same of the sa	name prior to fir	st marriage)
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4089	14a. USUAL OC	•	ve Kind of Work Doi AIL CARRIER		779	OF BUSINESS OR J. S. POSTAL S		Force	n US Armed s? Yes
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b	. COUNTY	15c. CIT	Y, TOWN OR LOC	ATION 15d. ST	FREET AND N	JMBER		LIMIT	NSIDE CITY S (Specify Yes
\longrightarrow	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Firs	Elko		Spring Cree		Cripple Cr	eek Drive ME (First Middle L		er No)	No
PARENTS	Alb	erto PUNSALA	NG		/	1	Juliana S	,		
/	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or I Priscilla M	ICABEE		b. MAILING ADDRI	532 Cripple		or Town, State, Zip) e Spring Creek,			
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO Cremation		19b. CEMETE		RY - NAME et Crematory		19c. LOC	,	or Town S vada 8980	State 03
-		HTUM	,	20b. FUNERAL D LICENSE NUMBI FD298	ER .	AME AND ADD	RESS OF FACILITY Burns Fur PO BOX 689	neral Home	9803	
ED 4 D E 6 4 4 4		E AUTHENTICATE	.D				1 O DOX 003	LIKO HV O		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE			The state of the s						
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da February 23, 2019 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING	ture & Title) SI AREN L WRIGI y/Yr) 21c. I	GNATURE A IT MD HOUR OF DEA 12:4	uthenticated TH 18	Completed at the time	date and place	ination and/or investigation and due to the cause(10/Day/Yr) DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	s) stated. (Signal 22c. HOUR	ature & Title) OF DEATH	AD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER									
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	ANGELICA		Z 2	24b. DATE RECEIV		TRAR 24c. DE		10643 COMMUNIC	ABLE DISEASE
REGIOTRAR	\	SIGNATURE AU	THENTICAT	ED (^{Mo/Day/Yr)} F∈	bruary 25,	2019	YES X	NO	
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (PART I (a) Cardiac Ari	ENTER ONLY ONE C	AUSE PER LIN	E FOR (a), (b), ANI	O (c).)				val between d linutes	onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF			7 1			i	val between o	onset and death
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A	A CONSEQUENCE OF			/ /			Inter	val between	onset and death
CAUSE STATING THE -> UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	1 (C) - ·	A CONSEQUENCE OF						i Inter	veek val between Days	onset and death
PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. / 26. AUTOPSY (S Yes or No) N									pecif 27. WAS REFERF (Specify	CASE RED TO CORONER Yes or No)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mc	/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJUR	Y 28d. DESCRIB	BE HOW INJURY (OCCURRED		***************************************	
/ /		28f. PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Specify)	Y- At home, far	m, street, factory, or	ffice 28g. LOCAT	FION STI	REET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR	TOWN	STATE
76	The state of the s									

STATE REGISTRAR



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

MAR 0 4 2019

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

Katchewa STATE REGISTRAR



ANY ALTERATION OF EDASLIPE VOIDS THIS CEPTIFICATE

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1	Assessor	Parcel Number (s	e)					
	_{a)} 1320-30-11		?)				\	\
							\	\
(c)						/	\
(d)							\ \
2.	Type of Pr					ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE O	NLY
	a) [c) [Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse		Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex	Notes:			7 1
	e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) $\overline{}$	Comm'I/Ind'I		-	Name of the last o	\
	g)	Agricultural	n) (Mobile Home				
	i)	Other mining claim	m			The state of the s		
3	Total Valu	ıe/Sales Price d	of Property:		0.00	1		
•		eu of Foreclosure			0.00	_	\	
	Transfer Ta		Only (value of		0.00	\rightarrow		
		rty Transfer Tax [Due:		0.00			
	'	•			0.00	_/	1	
4.		on Claimed:			N		/	
	a. Transf	er Tax Exemption,			5		/	
	b. Explai	n Reason for Exem	iption: tr <u>a</u>	nsfer from pare	nt to childr	en witho	ut consideration	
					<u> </u>	\leftarrow	***************************************	
5.	Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trans	sferred: 10	0 %	The same of		
			The state of the s	_ \ <u> </u>				
The	undersigne	d declares and ack	nowledges, und	der penalty of	perjury, pu	rsuant to	NRS 375.060	
and	NRS 375.1	10, that the informa	tion provided is	correct to the	best of the	eir inforn	nation and	
pell	iet, and can i	e supported by do	cumentation if	called upon to	substantia	te the in	formation	
of a	additional tax	Furthermore, the due, may result in	a penalty of 10	t any claimed	exemption,	, or othe	r determination	
0. 0	idailiona, tax	duc, may result in	a perially or 10	76 Of the tax u	ae pius init	erest at	1% per montn.	
Pu	rsuant to N	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and Se	ller shall be	iointly an	d seve	rally liable for	anv
ado	ditional am	ount owed	/ / /		,		,	uy
400	gnature_	11 211.1.1	Mene	~ 1	Cana	city A		
_	nature	/			Capa	oity <u>Au</u>	torney	
/	J. 1. acar C				Capa	іспу		v
SF	LLER (GE	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	RIIVED	CDANT	EEV IN	FORMATIO	A I
		QUIRED)	KINATION		(REQUIRED)	CC) IIV	FURIVIATIO	<u> </u>
Pri	nt Name:	Priscillo S. Punsala	ang		ne: Priscilla	a McAbe	e, et.al.	
Add	dress:	532 Cripple Creek	Drive		532 Cripp			
City	y:	Spring Creek		City:	Spring Cr			
Sta	te:	NV Zip:	89815	State:	NV	Zip:	89815	
74	l.	/	7			-		
<u> </u>	MPANY/F	PERSON REQU	JESTING RI	ECORDING	ì			
(F	REQUIRED IF NO	T THE SELLER OR BU	YER)					
796	nt Name:	Robert J. Wines, P			Escrow	#		
	dress:	687 6th Street, Suit		<u> </u>				
City	y: Elko	and the same of th	\$	State: NV		Zip:	89801	